09-1	5-1998	
	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
l transfer of the second of th	328803 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of the conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Gary Leeds	Name: Screen Zone Media, LLC Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	20	
Yes <u>X_</u> No	Street Address: 60 Vose Avenue City: South Orange State: NJ Zip: 07079	
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Merger Security Interest Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) attached?:Yes X_No	
Execution Date: July 24, 1998		
4. Application or Registration Number(s) If this application is being filed with a new application is a new application is a new application in the new application in the new application is a new application in the new application in the new application is a new application in the new application in the new application is a new application in the new application in the new application is a new application in the new application in the new application in the new application in the	opplication, the execution date of the new application is July 24, 1998	
A. Patent Application Numbers 29 093 299	B. Patent Registration Numbers:	
Additional Numbers attached? Yes X No		
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
Name: Intellectual Property Docket Administrator	7. Total Fee:	
Firm: Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione	x Enclosed Deposit Account	
Address: One Riverfront Plaza	8. Deposit Account Number	
City: Newark State: N.J. Zip: 07102-5497		
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowldedge and belief, the true copy of the original document	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
Name: Ira J. Hammer Signature:	Date: 1/8 1998	
V		

09/15/1998 TTON11 00000178 29093299 01 FC:581 40.00 GP

> PATENT REEL: 9441 FRAME: 0356

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Gary Leeds, of the city of South Orange, in the County of Essex and State of New Jersey, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ScreenZone Media Networks, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of New Jersey, having offices at 60 Vose Avenue, South Orange, New Jersey 07079, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to LARGE SCALE VIDEO DISPLAY UNIT-2, described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all of the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and I also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to ScreenZone Media Networks, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize ScreenZone Media Networks, LLC to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ScreenZone Media Networks, LLC to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to ScreenZone Media Networks, LLC in the United States and to ScreenZone Media Networks, LLC in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as they may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to ScreenZone Media Networks, LLC but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents or other forms of protection.

Gary Leeds

Date: 8/31/98

#0152657 53572-31823

United States of America)	
State of Ariv York) ss.:	
County of New York)	
		, 19 🔏 , before me personally
came Gary Leeds, to me know	wn to be the individual descri	bed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledg		

Notary Public

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 31-4860859
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires May 27,-18-

#0152657 53572-31823

PATENT REEL: 9441 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 09/08/1998